2020
Baht

2021
Baht

2022
Baht

2023
Baht

2024
Baht

Total
Baht

Net estimate of cumulative claim cost
- As at accident year - 278,453 82,951 54,772 160,739 4,135,109
- One year later - 172,808 5,235 28,074 132,099
- Two years later - 175,683 5,016 -
- Three years later - 175,683 5,000
- Four years later - 175,683 -

Current estimate of ultimate loss 2,498,504,345 175,683 5,000 - 138,655 4,636,194
Cumulative payments (2,498,504,345) (175,683) (5,000) - (111,022) (1,873,740)

Total net claim liabilities as at 31 December 2024 - - - - 27,633 2,762,454 2,790,087

Insurverse Public Company Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2024

62

17.5 Maturity analysis of claim liabilities expected to be paid

 2024 2023
 Baht Baht

Claim liabilities expected to be
   paid within 12 months 16,673,698

485,720

Claim liabilities expected to be paid
   between 1 and 2 years 1,424,336

40,424

Claim liabilities expected to be paid
   between 2 and 5 years 154,031

4,477

Claim liabilities expected to be paid
   in more than 5 years 25,425

448

Total claim liabilities expected to be paid 18,277,490 531,069

17.6 Sensitivity analysis

 2024
   Effect to
   Claim liabilities
  Effect to  and unallocated
 Change in key Reinsurance loss adjustment Effect to Effect to
 assumption Assets expenses Profit or loss Owners’ Equity

Loss
   development
   factor

+10%

2,075,288

2,424,447

(349,159)

(279,327)
 -10% (2,527,745) (2,952,243) 424,498 339,598
Expected
   ultimate
   loss ratio +10% 165 168 (3) (2)
 -10% (165) (168) 3 2

Insurverse Public Company Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2024

63

 2023
   Effect to
   Claim liabilities
  Effect to  and unallocated
 Change in key Reinsurance loss adjustment Effect to Effect to
 assumption Assets expenses Profit or loss Owners’ Equity

Loss
   development
   factor

+10%

13,000

17,266

(4,266)

(3,413)
 -10% (15,890) (21,100) 5,210 4,168
Expected
   ultimate
   loss ratio

+10%

24,606

32,746

(8,140)

(6,512)
 -10% (24,606) (32,746) 8,140 6,512